Feature 4
Parallel spur gearbox
Long strokes
High modularity
Ball and roller
screw technology
Electric cylinders
CASM-100

+0,085 40  100 98 60 11 Ø80 +0,1
+0,2 5  77 3
Ordering key
ZBE-377921
1) Recommended shaft tolerance: f7
1) Recommended shaft tolerance: f7
11
High performance actuator
11
Type
I Inline
S Spur
Gear size
A Small Inline Servo motors
B Small Inline Asynchronous motors
C Small Parallel Spur Gear
Ratio
A 1 : 1 (only for inline)
B 4 : 1 (⮑ page 9 for exact ratio)
C 10 : 1 (⮑ page 9 for exact ratio)
D 25 : 1 (⮑ page 9 for exact ratio)
Options
A Aluminum housing, standard lubrication for spur gearbox / no lubrication for inline gearbox
Rear attachment
0 No
B Rear 0°
C Rear 90°
Free parameter
0 Empty
Customer option
000 No option
Ordering key
Mounting position parallel
gearbox rear attachment
The 0° reference for the parallel gear-
box rear attachment is the gearbox it-
self.  The rear attachment can be
turned in 90° step (⮑ fig. 4).
Fig. 4
Gearbox orientation
0°
C A M - G I - A A A - 0 0 - 0 0 0
EWELLIXEWELLIX
0°
1212
CASM-100
Examples of linear unit, parallel gearbox
and IEC AC motor combinations
The table below is a guidance to understand the perfor-
mance levels that can be reached by using CAM-GS gear-
box with standard IEC AC asynchronous motors, in terms of
maximum dynamic axial force and linear speed.
In particular, by selecting the desired force and speed
range, it's possible to quickly see which combination of
screw, gearbox and asynchronous AC motors fulfil the appli-
cation needs. This is a generic guidance, while the detailed
performance values of each mentioned combination should
be calculated.
 5 to 10 11 to 20 21 to 40 41 to 80 81 to 160 161 to 300
82
60
48
34
23
16
11
8
0
Max. dynamic axial force [kN]
Linear speed [mm/s]
D (i=24,95)
RA
A66
D (i=24,95)
RA
A68
D (i=24,95)
BB/RA
A64
D (i=24,95)
BB/RA
A65
D (i=24,95)
BB/RA
A64
D (i=24,95)
BB/RA
A63
C (i=9,82)
BB/RA
A67
D (i=24,95)
BB/RA
A62
D (i=24,95)
BB/RA
A63
C (i=9,82)
BB/RA
A67
D (i=24,95)
BB/RA

19
1) Maximum static axial force limited to 31 kN, axial play of 0,3 mm.
Ordering key
Linear unit
Size
Screw type
BA Ball screw 32 × 10
BB Ball screw 40 × 10
BC Ball screw 40 × 20
RA Roller screw 30 × 10
Stroke
– Stroke in mm
Push tube
A E355 chrome plated, Ø55
Front housing and attachments
A Aluminum, no mounting option
B Aluminium, with body attachment
Front housing attachment
0 None
A Front plate 90° mounting position
B Front plate 0° mounting position
C Pivot attachment (trunnion brackets to be ordered separately)
D Foot mount, 0° mounting position
E Foot mount, 180° mounting position
Rear housing
A1 Aluminum, no mounting option, reduced static load, for screw type BA1)
B1 Aluminum, prepared for pivot or foot mounting, reduced static load, for screw type BA1)
C1 Aluminum, no mounting option, for all screw types
D1 Aluminum, prepared for pivot or foot mounting, for all screw types
Rear housing attachment
0 None
C Pivot attachment (trunnion brackets to be ordered separately)
D Foot mount, 0° mounting position
E Foot mount, 180° mounting position
Protection tube
A Aluminium, 90°, recommended for parallel
B Aluminium, 180°
C Aluminium, 270°
D Aluminium, 0°, recommended for inline
C A S M - 1 0 0 - B C - 0 1 0 0 - A A 0 C 1 0 A - B A 1 1 0 0 - 0 0 0
2020
CASM-100
Mounting position front
plate and foot mount
The 0° reference for the linear unit is
the sinter filter position. The front plate
can be turned in 90° steps clockwise.
The foot mount can be turned in 180°
steps clockwise.
Fig. 5
0°
+X° +X°
Sinter filter
Sinter filter
Sinter filter
0°
Sealing
B IP54S
C IP65 with sinter filter
D IP65 with hose
Lubrication
A Standard Lubrication for ball screws
B Standard Lubrication for roller screws
Relubrication
0 No relubrication possibility
1 With relubrication possibility
Anti-rotation
0 No anti-rotation
1 With anti-rotation
Free parameter
00 Empty
Customer option
000 No option

1FK7086 Fcont Fpeak
1FK7105 Fcont Fpeak
Ordering key
See page 33
Dimensional drawing
See page 29
23
High performance actuator
23
Designation Symbol Unit 1FK7044 1FK7064 1FK7086 1FK7105
Performance Data
Continuous force @ zero speed Fc0 kN 2,4 6,4 14,9 25,6
Continuous force @ max. speed Fc kN 2,2 6,1 12,8 21,9
Peak force @ zero speed Fp0 kN 6,9 17,1 56 57
Peak force @ max. speed Fp kN 6,9 17,1 56 57
Dynamic load capacity C kN 71 71 71 71
Holding force (motorbrake option) FHold kN 3,5 9,1 16,1 29,3
Max. linear speed vmax mm/s 210 210 210 210
Max. acceleration amax m/s2 6 6 6 6
Duty cycle D % 100 100 100 100
Mechanical Data
Screw type – – Ball screw Ball screw Ball screw Ball screw
Screw diameter dscrew mm 40 40 40 40
Screw lead pscrew mm 10 10 10 10
Lead accuracy - - G9 G9 G9 G9
Stroke1) 2) s mm 50…2 000 50…2 000 50…2 000 50…2 000
Internal overstroke each side s0 mm 2 2 2 2
Backlash sbacklash mm 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2
Gear reduction i – 1 1 1 1
Efficiency η % 77 79 79 80
Inertia @ 0 mm stroke J 10–4 kgm2 7,16 13,4 27,9 160
∆ Inertia per 100 mm ∆J 10–4 kgm2 1,44 1,44 1,44 1,44
Inertia of optional brake Jbrake 10–4 kgm2 0,36 1 3,5 8
Weight @ 0 mm stroke m kg 21,5 30,4 39,5 58,1
∆ weight per 100 mm ∆m kg 2,7 2,7 2,7 2,7
Weight of optional brake mbrake kg 0,6 1,4 3 4,5
Electrical Data
Motor type – – Servo Servo Servo Servo
Nominal voltage U V DC 600 600 600 600
Nominal current I A 3,9 7,6 5,7 18
Peak current Ipeak A 5,4 10,8 21,5 31
Nominal power P kW 1,4 2,5 3,75 8,2
Environment & Standards
Ambient temperature Tambient °C –20…+50 –20…+50 –20…+50 –20…+50
Max. humidity φ % 95 95 95 95
Degree of protection IP – 54S 54S 54S 54S
CASM-100-BB
Electric cylinder servo motor,
inline configuration
Technical data
1) �Preferred stroke range:
from 50 to 1  000 mm stroke is by 50 mm step (50, 100, 150, …, 900, 950, 1 000)
from 1 000 to 2 000 mm stroke is by 100 mm step (1 100, 1 200, …, 1 900, 2 000)
For all other strokes, out of the preferred range, consider an additional 1 week on standard leadtime. Please contact Ewellix.
2) Longer strokes are available at longer lead times, please contact Ewellix for more information.
2424
CASM-100
0 50 100 150 200 250
60 000
50 000
40 000
30 000
20 000
10 000
0
1FK7044 Fcont Fpeak
1FK7064 Fcont Fpeak
1FK7086 Fcont Fpeak
1FK7105 Fcont Fpeak
Linear speed [mm/s]
Axial force [N]
Ordering key
See page 33
Performance diagram
Dimensional drawing
See page 29
25
High performance actuator
25
Designation Symbol Unit 1FK7044 1FK7064 1FK7086 1FK7105
Performance Data
Continuous force @ zero speed Fc0 kN 1,2 3,2 7,5 12,8
Continuous force @ max. speed Fc kN 1,1 2,5 4 9,3
Peak force @ zero speed Fp0 kN 3,5 8,5 28 40
Peak force @ max. speed Fp kN 3,5 8 26,7 40
Dynamic load capacity C kN 41,3 41,3 41,3 41,3
Holding force (motorbrake option) FHold kN 1,7 4,5 8 14,7
Max. linear speed vmax mm/s 750 750 750 750
Max. acceleration amax m/s2 12 12 12 12
Duty cycle D % 100 100 100 100
Mechanical Data
Screw type – – Ball screw Ball screw Ball screw Ball screw
Screw diameter dscrew mm 40 40 40 40
Screw lead pscrew mm 20 20 20 20
Lead accuracy - – G9 G9 G9 G9
Stroke1) 2) s mm 50…2 000 50…2 000 50…2 000 50…2 000
Internal overstroke each side s0 mm 2 2 2 2
Backlash sbacklash mm 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2
Gear reduction i - 1 1 1 1
Efficiency η % 77 79 79 80
Inertia @ 0 mm stroke J 10–4 kgm2 7,16 13,4 27,9 160
∆ Inertia per 100 mm ∆J 10–4 kgm2 1,38 1,38 1,38 1,38
Inertia of optional brake Jbrake 10–4 kgm2 0,36 1 3,5 8
Weight @ 0 mm stroke m kg 21,1 30 39,1 57,7
∆ weight per 100 mm ∆m kg 2,7 2,7 2,7 2,7
Weight of optional brake mbrake kg 0,6 1,4 3 4,5
Electrical Data
Motor type – – Servo Servo Servo Servo
Nominal voltage U V DC 600 600 600 600
Nominal current I A 3,9 7,6 5,7 18
Peak current Ipeak A 5,4 10,8 21,5 31
Nominal power P kW 1,4 2,5 3,75 8,2
Environment & Standards
Ambient temperature Tambient °C –20…+50 –20…+50 –20…+50 –20…+50
Max. humidity φ % 95 95 95 95
Degree of protection IP – 54S 54S 54S 54S
CASM-100-BC
Electric cylinder servo motor,
inline configuration
Technical data
1) �Preferred stroke range:
from 50 to 1  000 mm stroke is by 50 mm step (50, 100, 150, …, 900, 950, 1 000)
from 1 000 to 2 000 mm stroke is by 100 mm step (1 100, 1 200, …, 1 900, 2 000)
For all other strokes, out of the preferred range, consider an additional 1 week on standard leadtime. Please contact Ewellix.
2) Longer strokes are available at longer lead times, please contact Ewellix for more information.
2626
CASM-100
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
45 000
40 000
35 000
30 000
25 000
20 000
15 000
10 000
5 000
0
1FK7044 Fcont Fpeak
1FK7064 Fcont Fpeak
1FK7086 Fcont Fpeak
1FK7105 Fcont Fpeak
Linear speed [mm/s]
Axial force [N]
Ordering key
See page 33
Performance diagram
Dimensional drawing
See page 29
27
High performance actuator
27
Designation Symbol Unit 1FK7044 1FK7064 1FK7086 1FK7105
Performance Data
Continuous force @ zero speed Fc0 kN 2,3 6 14,1 24,1
Continuous force @ max. speed Fc kN 1,5 4 3,5 13,1
Peak force @ zero speed Fp0 kN 6,5 16,1 52,8 75,5
Peak force @ max. speed Fp kN 6,3 11,6 39,2 75
Dynamic load capacity C kN 106 106 106 106
Holding force (motorbrake option) FHold kN 3,7 9,6 17 31
Max. linear speed vmax mm/s 750 500 500 500
Max. acceleration amax m/s2 12 12 12 12
Duty cycle D % 100 100 100 100
Mechanical Data
Screw type – – Roller screw Roller screw Roller screw Roller screw
Screw diameter dscrew mm 30 30 30 30
Screw lead pscrew mm 10 10 10 10
Lead accuracy – – G5 G5 G5 G5
Stroke1) 2) s mm 50…1 000 50…1 000 50…1 000 50…1 000
Internal overstroke each side s0 mm 2 2 2 2
Backlash sbacklash mm 0,2 0,2 0,2 0,2
Gear reduction i – 1 1 1 1
Efficiency η % 73 74 74 75
Inertia @ 0 mm stroke J 10–4 kgm2 6,56 12,8 27,3 159
∆ Inertia per 100 mm ∆J 10–4 kgm2 0,63 0,63 0,63 0,63
Inertia of optional brake Jbrake 10–4 kgm2 0,36 1 3,5 8
Weight @ 0 mm stroke m kg 21,3 30,2 39,3 57,9
∆ weight per 100 mm ∆m kg 2,4 2,4 2,4 2,4
Weight of optional brake mbrake kg 0,6 1,4 3 4,5
Electrical Data
Motor type – – Servo Servo Servo Servo
Nominal voltage U V DC 600 600 600 600
Nominal current I A 3,9 7,6 5,7 18
Peak current Ipeak A 5,4 10,8 21,5 31
Nominal power P kW 1,4 2,5 3,75 8,2
Environment & Standards
Ambient temperature Tambient °C –10…+50 –10…+50 –10…+50 –10…+50
Max. humidity φ % 95 95 95 95
Degree of protection IP – 54S 54S 54S 54S
CASM-100-RA
Electric cylinder servo motor,
inline configuration
Technical data
1) �Preferred stroke range:
from 50 to 1  000 mm stroke is by 50 mm step (50, 100, 150, …, 900, 950, 1 000)
For all other strokes, out of the preferred range, consider an additional 1 week on standard leadtime. Please contact Ewellix.
2) Longer strokes are available at longer lead times, please contact Ewellix for more information.
2828
CASM-100
Performance diagram
Linear speed [mm/s]
Axial force [N]
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800
80 000
70 000
60 000
50 000
40 000
30 000
20 000
10 000
0
1FK7044 Fcont Fpeak
1FK7064 Fcont Fpeak
1FK7086 Fcont Fpeak

High performance actuator
33
Ordering key
Complete actuator
C A S M - 1 0 0 - - 0 1 0 0 - A - 0 0 -
Size
Screw type
BA Ball screw 32 × 10
BB Ball screw 40 × 10
BC Ball screw 40 × 20
RA Roller screw 30 × 10
Stroke
– Stroke in mm
Push tube
A E355 chrome plated, Ø55
Front housing and attachments
A Aluminum, no mounting option
B Aluminium, with body attachment
Front housing attachment
0 None
A Front plate 90° mounting position
B Front plate 0° mounting position
C Pivot attachment (trunnion brackets to be ordered separately)
D Foot mount, 0° mounting position
E Foot mount, 180° mounting position
Rear housing
A1 Aluminum, no mounting option, reduced static load, for screw type BA1)
B1 Aluminum, prepared for pivot or foot mounting, reduced static load, for screw type BA1)
C1 Aluminum, no mounting option, for all screw types
D1 Aluminum, prepared for pivot or foot mounting, for all screw types
Rear housing attachment
0 None
C Pivot attachment (trunnion brackets to be ordered separately)
D Foot mount, 0° mounting position
E Foot mount, 180° mounting position
Protection tube
A Aluminium, 90°, recommended for parallel
B Aluminium, 180°
C Aluminium, 270°
D Aluminium, 0°, recommended for inline
Sealing
B IP54S
C IP65 with sinter filter
D IP65 with hose
Lubrication
A Standard Lubrication for ball screws
B Standard Lubrication for roller screws
Relubrication
0 No relubrication possibility
1 With relubrication possibility
Anti-rotation
0 No anti-rotation
1 With anti-rotation
Free parameter
00 Empty
1) Maximum static axial force limited to 31 kN, axial play of 0,3 mm.
3434
CASM-100
Type
I Inline
S Spur
Gear size
A Small Inline Servo motors
B Small Inline Asynchronous motors
C Small Parallel Spur Gear
Ratio
A 1 : 1 (only for inline)
B 4 : 1 (⮑ page 9 for exact ratio)
C 10 : 1 (⮑ page 9 for exact ratio)
D 25 : 1 (⮑ page 9 for exact ratio)
Options
A Aluminum housing, standard lubrication for spur gearbox /
no lubrication for inline gearbox

CASM-100
Accessories
Ordering key
Rod End Ø32:
ZBE-377900
(According to
DIN8132 standard)
Technical info
Dynamic load
rating: C=65,6 kN
Static load rating:
C=100 kN
Technical info
Nominal force:
50 kN
Technical info
Nominal force:
50 kN
Rod Clevis Ordering key
Rod Clevis Ø32:
ZBE-377917
(According to
DIN8132 standard)
Type KK MS L3 B C1 d d4 L4 h1 d2 m2
– – – mm kg
ZBE-377900 M27 × 2 M10 37 32 28 Ø32 Ø40 119 80 76 1,2
Type KK MS CL CM LE CE ER d B m
– – mm kg
ZBE-377917 M27 × 2 M12 70 32 42 80 40 Ø32 65 2,7
Trunnion Bracket Centric
Type CR FN FK HB NH TH UL CO KC FS L1 L2 m
– mm kg
ZBE-377902 Ø32 100 65 Ø17,5 33 110 150 25 5,4 15 70 52 4,7
Ordering key
Trunnion Bracket
Centric Ø32:
ZBE-377902
(According to
ISO8132 standard)
L1
FN
FK
KC CO
TH
UL
NH
FS HB
CR
L2
37
High performance actuator
37
Technical info
Nominal force:
50 kN
Type CR FN FK TH HB L3 UL CO KC L4 L2 L1 m
– mm kg
ZBE-377910 Ø32 100 65 66 Ø17,5 55 175 25 5,4 33 52 75,5 4,2
Trunnion Bracket Eccentric Ordering key
ZBE-377910
UL
FN